## TOWN OF MEEME NOTICE

The Town Board of Meeme will hold its **Annual Town Meeting** on Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. at the Meeme Town Hall, 15318 CTH X, Kiel. **Due to Covid-19 Crisis the Town of Meeme Board will abide with 6 feet** social distancing rule and there will be no luncheon and/or refreshments served at this meeting. If you plan on attending please bring your own face mask.

## AGENDA

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Introductions
- Message from the Chair
- Reading and Approval of the 2019 Annual Meeting Minutes
- Fire Department Reports
- Annual Financial Statement
- Short-Term Borrowing Authorization
- Long-Term Borrowing Authorization
- ✤ Assessor's Report:
  - 1. Building Permits
  - 2. Grota Appraisals
- Constable's Report
- Operation Reports
- Bridges
- Recycle Center
- Pay Increases
- Valders Ambulance Service
- Clerk and/or Treasurer Positions: After the current term these positions will be appointed not elected.
- Election 2020 costs and compensation for Clerk during the Covid-19 Crisis.
- County Board Representative Report
- Dates: Open Book: May 28, 2020 (2-4 pm) (Due to Covid-19 Crisis Open Book will be conducted by phone or email with Les Ahrens at (262) 253-1142).
  BOR: June 22, 2020 (5-7 pm)
- 2021 Annual Meeting: Legal Date is 3<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday of April. (April 20, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.)
- Due to the Covid-19 Crisis there will be no refreshments and/or luncheon served this year.
- Closing Comments
- Adjourn

grace of John

Grace Salm, Clerk Posted: April 29, 2020